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9 Portland Street
Piccadilly Gardens
Manchester
M60 1HX

Telephone 0161–242 6000
Facsimile 0161–228 3291GMPTE

See inside for further information
GMPTE is funded by
Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority

Starting from
29 January 2006

44 145
Easy access

pWs on some buses

Manchester Airport
Woodhouse Park
Wythenshawe
Benchill
Gatley
Cheadle
East Didsbury
Didsbury
Withington
Fallowfield
Rusholme
University of Manchester
Manchester

BusTimes OChanges since the last edition
Bus 44
Rerouted to serve Styal Road
instead of Wythenshawe centre
and Woodhouse Park. Times
changed with evening, Sunday and
Public Holiday journeys
introduced.
Bus 45
Withdrawn and partly replaced by
bus 44

Timetable and route plan
for buses serving



Further information
Information services

Textphone users should ring:
0870 241 2216 national call rate

Lines open: Mon to Fri 7am to 8pm
Sat & Sun 8am to 8pm

Provided by GMPTE and System One Travel.

• To request information in
large print, Braille or on tape,
ring 0870 608 2 608

• To ask for timetables to be sent to you
0161–242 6040 24 hour answerphone

• Find a summary of service changes on
our Teletext page, updated weekly.

Also available as a
leaflet from
Travelshops.

• Visit our Web Site
http://www.gmpte.com

Using this timetable
Timetable pages show the direction that
buses travel, the bus number and the days
of the week that the journeys run.

Main places along the route are shown on
the left, followed by the times that buses
reach those places.

Where no time is shown, the bus does not
pass that place on that journey.

Check any symbols which are shown and
the meanings at the bottom of the page.

Timetables use the 24 hour clock.

A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown as a four figure number.
The first two are the hour and the last two
are the minutes.

Examples: 0813 is 13 minutes past 8 am
1737 is 37 minutes past 5 pm.

Shudehill Interchange
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1930

Sati 0800 to 1930
Sun* 1000 to 1800

Manchester Piccadilly Plaza
Mon to Sat 0700 to 1800

Sun* 1000 to 1800

Stockport Bus Station
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1730

Sat 0800 to 1730
Sun* Closed

Wythenshawe Bus Station
Mon to Sat 0830 to 1315 and 1400 to 1600

Sun* Closed
*Including public holidays

Tickets and information
for bus, train and tram.

Come and talk to us about our services
to help you plan your journeys �

for work and pleasure.

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

GMPTE



Manchester Airport — Gatley — East Didsbury — Manchester 44
Mondays to Fridays

pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW
Manchester Airport, Interchange OB 0640 0720 0830 0940 1440 1550 1700 1810 1923 2323
Heald Green, Simonsway B 0648 0728 0753 0839 0948 1448 1558 1708 1818 1930 2330
Benchill, St. Lukes 0656 0737 0802 0848 0956 1456 1606 1716 1826 1937 2337
Gatley, Village 0701 0743 0808 0854 1001 and 1501 1611 1721 1831 1941 and 2341
Cheadle, White Hart 0707 0753 0818 0904 1007 every 1507 1620 1730 1837 1945 every 2345
East Didsbury, Parrs Wood B 0714 0805 0830 0916 1014 hour 1514 1627 1737 1844 1950 hour 2350
Fallowfield, Friendship Inn 0723 0819 0844 0930 1023 until 1523 1636 1746 1853 1958 until 2358
Rusholme, Platt Lane 0728 0827 0852 0935 1028 1528 1643 1753 1858 2003 0003
University of Manchester, Phoenix 0738 0837 0902 0948 1036 1536 1653 1803 1906 2010 0010
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens Ot 0748 0847 0912 0953 1046 1546 1703 1813 1914 2018 0018

Saturdays Sundays

pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW
Manchester Airport, Interchange OB 0640 0740 0840 0940 1740 1923 2323 0723 2323
Heald Green, Simonsway B 0647 0747 0847 0948 1748 1930 2330 0730 2330
Benchill, St. Lukes 0654 0754 0854 0956 1756 1937 2337 0737 2337
Gatley, Village 0658 0758 0858 1001 and 1801 1941 and 2341 0741 and 2341
Cheadle, White Hart 0702 0802 0902 1007 every 1807 1945 every 2345 0745 every 2345
East Didsbury, Parrs Wood B 0707 0807 0907 1014 hour 1814 1950 hour 2350 0750 hour 2350
Fallowfield, Friendship Inn 0715 0815 0915 1023 until 1823 1958 until 2358 0758 until 2358
Rusholme, Platt Lane 0720 0820 0920 1028 1828 2003 0003 0803 0003
University of Manchester, Phoenix 0727 0827 0927 1036 1836 2010 0010 0810 0010
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens Ot 0735 0835 0935 1046 1846 2018 0018 0818 0018

Bus 44 does not run on Public Holidays.
Bus 44 is run by Stagecoach Manchester with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train t – Tram

pW – The bus used on this journey is of a new design. It has a low floor and no steps at the entrance, which makes getting on and off easier.
Pushchairs and wheelchairs can be rolled straight on and do not need to be folded up once inside the bus.
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Manchester — East Didsbury — Gatley — Manchester Airport 44
Mondays to Fridays

pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens Ot 0540 0610 0708 0815 0923 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1753 1823 1923 2323
University of Manchester, Phoenix 0548 0618 0718 0825 0933 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1803 1833 1931 2331
Rusholme, Platt Lane 0555 0625 0726 0833 0941 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1811 1841 1938 2338
Fallowfield, Friendship Inn 0600 0630 0731 0838 0946 and 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1816 1846 1943 and 2343
East Didsbury, Parrs Wood B 0608 0639 0740 0852 0955 every 1355 1455 1600 1700 1800 1830 1900 1951 every 2351
Cheadle, White Hart 0613 0646 0748 0900 1002 hour 1402 1502 1608 1708 1808 1838 1905 1956 hour 2356
Gatley, Village 0617 0652 0757 0909 1008 until 1408 1511 1617 1717 1817 1847 1909 2000 until 2400
Benchill, St. Lukes 0621 0657 0802 0914 1013 1413 1516 1622 1722 1822 1852 1913 2004 0004
Heald Green, Simonsway B 0628 0705 0811 0923 1021 1421 1525 1631 1731 1831 1901 1920 2011 0011
Manchester Airport, Interchange OB 0635 0713 0820 0932 1029 1429 1534 1640 1740 1840 1908 1927 2018 0018

Saturdays Sundays

pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens Ot 0723 0823 0923 1723 1823 1923 2323 0723 2323
University of Manchester, Phoenix 0731 0831 0933 1733 1833 1931 2331 0730 2330
Rusholme, Platt Lane 0738 0838 0941 1741 1841 1938 2338 0737 2337
Fallowfield, Friendship Inn 0743 0843 0946 and 1746 1846 1943 and 2343 0741 and 2341
East Didsbury, Parrs Wood B 0751 0851 0955 every 1755 1855 1951 every 2351 0745 every 2345
Cheadle, White Hart 0756 0856 1002 hour 1802 1902 1956 hour 2356 0750 hour 2350
Gatley, Village 0800 0900 1008 until 1808 1906 2000 until 2400 0758 until 2358
Benchill, St. Lukes 0804 0904 1013 1813 1910 2004 0004 0803 0003
Heald Green, Simonsway B 0811 0911 1021 1821 1917 2011 0011 0810 0010
Manchester Airport, Interchange OB 0818 0918 1029 1829 1924 2018 0018 0818 0018

Bus 44 does not run on Public Holidays.
Bus 44 is run by Stagecoach Manchester with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train t – Tram

pW – The bus used on this journey is of a new design. It has a low floor and no steps at the entrance, which makes getting on and off easier.
Pushchairs and wheelchairs can be rolled straight on and do not need to be folded up once inside the bus.



Parrs Wood Road — Manchester 145
Mondays to Fridays (University term times only)

Parrs Wood Road/Fog Lane 0808 0828 0908 0928
Fallowfield, Friendship Inn 0820 0840 0920 0940
Rusholme, Platt Lane 0825 0845 0925 0945
University of Manchester, Phoenix 0835 0855 0935 0955
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens Ot 0845 0905 0945 1005

Bus 145 does not run on Saturdays, Sundays, Public Holidays or during University holidays.
Bus 145 does not run from Manchester.
Bus 145 is run by Magic Bus (Stagecoach Manchester).
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train   t – Tram


